Raynville Primary School Pupil Premium Spending 2013 - 2014

Pupil Premium Monies | Aims / Details Amount Impact (July 2014)

to be spent on

Teaching support staff | Targeted intervention | £14,000 Increase in pupils achieving GLD.

early years Speech & mainly speech and

Language language to increase
percentage of pupils
achieving ARE

Teaching support staff | Maximising the £20,000 71% pupil premium pupils achieving

including HLTA KS1 percentage of pupils L2B+ KS1 Reading SATs, compared

Reading achieving ARE in with 44% in 2013.
reading. Every Child a
Reader Intervention

HLTA Y1 / Reception Supporting pupils with | £10,000 Pupils standards increased to enable

EAL EAL / low achievers them to access learning with peers
FSP

Teaching staff Intervention work £30,000 In year progress of all year groups

KS1, KS2 with individual pupils demonstrate pupils progressing at a
& small groups to rate above national expectation,
raise standards closing the attainment gap. See
accelerate learning below for the outcomes at the end

Teaching support staff | Raising standards and | £41,000 of key stages in July 2014. Very

including HLTA KS2 accelerating learning positive results in both Key Stages.
in reading, writing and
maths with targeted
support of individuals
and groups

Additional teaching Increased support £21,000

support staff time staff in class lessons to

across school increase ratio of
adults to pupils

Teacher cover for Pupil School £5,000 Very popular with pupils responding

projects Improvement Team — well to the projects working with Mr
using applied maths, Keating around school.
vocational learning to
inspire children’s
understanding of the
relevance of learning /
aspiration.

Playground upgrade Contribution to £10,000 Popular with pupils and parents —
playground to offer many of whom are choosing to stay
increased behind after school and access the
opportunities for playground which is offering a safe
pupils in and out of outdoor space to play
school hours

Education Trips out of | Residentials Y5 to £5,000 Thoroughly enjoyed by all pupils.

school hours

Robinwood, Ireland
and London to expand
horizons and raise

London and Ireland — pupils eager to
repeat the experience of spending
time away from home in the future /




aspirations

staying in hotels / on trains & planes

Resources Additional English and
maths resources to
support small group

work

£1,500

Children enjoyed opportunities to
have quality time with interested
adults in relaxed surroundings,
having new experiences.

Total Spent £173,000

Attainment (KS2 SATSs)

Reading
All Pupils L4+

Reading
Non Pupil Premium Pupils L4+

Reading

Pupil Premium Pupils L4+
Writing

All Pupils L4+

Writing

Non Pupil Premium Pupils L4+
Writing

Pupil Premium Pupils L4+

Maths
All Pupils L4+

Maths
Non Pupil Premium Pupils L4+

Maths
Pupil Premium Pupils L4+

Progress - Pupil Premium Pupils

2013

71%

75%

69%

65%

75%

59%

73%

80%

69%

2014

85%

94%

82%

82%

91%

79%

87%

97%

82%

In-year (ie from the end of Y5 to end of Y6) percentage increase of number of pupils
attaining/exceeding National Averages (Non PPP in brackets):

Reading 21% (16%)
Writing 29% (19%)
Maths 18% (25%)

Y2 % attainment

PP NPP PP NPP

July 13 |July 13 |July 14 |July 14
READING |57% 60% 76% 80%
WRITING |33% 46% 71% 77%




MATHS 33% 37% 71% 77%

In addition....

Inyear progress of all year groups demonstrate that pupil premium monies is enabling us
to make a marked and significant difference to pupil attainment, with pupils progressing at
a rate above National Expectation, closing the attainment gap.



