## Raynville Primary School Pupil Premium Spending 2013 – 2014

Pupil Premium Monies to be spent on	Aims / Details	Amount	Impact (July 2014)
Teaching support staff early years Speech & Language	Targeted intervention mainly speech and language to increase percentage of pupils achieving ARE	£14,000	Increase in pupils achieving GLD.
Teaching support staff including HLTA KS1 Reading	Maximising the percentage of pupils achieving ARE in reading. Every Child a Reader Intervention	£20,000	71% pupil premium pupils achieving L2B+ KS1 Reading SATs, compared with 44% in 2013.
HLTA Y1 / Reception EAL	Supporting pupils with EAL / low achievers FSP	£10,000	Pupils standards increased to enable them to access learning with peers
Teaching staff KS1, KS2	Intervention work with individual pupils & small groups to raise standards accelerate learning	£30,000	In year progress of all year groups demonstrate pupils progressing at a rate above national expectation, closing the attainment gap. See below for the outcomes at the end
Teaching support staff including HLTA KS2	Raising standards and accelerating learning in reading, writing and maths with targeted support of individuals and groups	£41,000	of key stages in July 2014. Very positive results in both Key Stages.
Additional teaching support staff time across school	Increased support staff in class lessons to increase ratio of adults to pupils	£21,000	
Teacher cover for projects	Pupil School Improvement Team – using applied maths, vocational learning to inspire children's understanding of the relevance of learning / aspiration.	£5,000	Very popular with pupils responding well to the projects working with Mr Keating around school.
Playground upgrade	Contribution to playground to offer increased opportunities for pupils in and out of school hours	£10,000	Popular with pupils and parents – many of whom are choosing to stay behind after school and access the playground which is offering a safe outdoor space to play
Education Trips out of school hours	Residentials Y5 to Robinwood, Ireland and London to expand horizons and raise	£5,000	Thoroughly enjoyed by all pupils. London and Ireland – pupils eager to repeat the experience of spending time away from home in the future /

	aspirations		staying in hotels / on trains & planes
Resources	Additional English and f	1,500	Children enjoyed opportunities to
	maths resources to		have quality time with interested
	support small group		adults in relaxed surroundings,
	work		having new experiences.
Total Spent £173,0	000		

Attainment (KS2 SATs)	2013	2014
Reading All Pupils L4+	71%	85%
Reading Non Pupil Premium Pupils L4+	75%	94%
Reading Pupil Premium Pupils L4+	69%	82%
Writing All Pupils L4+	65%	82%
Writing Non Pupil Premium Pupils L4+	75%	91%
Writing Pupil Premium Pupils L4+	59%	79%
Maths All Pupils L4+	73%	87%
Maths Non Pupil Premium Pupils L4+	80%	97%
Maths Pupil Premium Pupils L4+	69%	82%

## Progress - Pupil Premium Pupils

In-year (ie from the end of Y5 to end of Y6) percentage increase of number of pupils attaining/exceeding National Averages (Non PPP in brackets):

Reading 21% (16%)

Writing 29% (19%)

Maths 18% (25%)

## Y2 % attainment

	PP July 13	NPP July 13	PP July 14	NPP July 14
READING	57%	60%	76%	80%
WRITING	33%	46%	71%	77%

MATHS 33% 37% 71% 77%	
-----------------------	--

## In addition....

In year progress of **all year groups** demonstrate that pupil premium monies is enabling us to make a marked and significant difference to pupil attainment, with pupils progressing at a rate above National Expectation, closing the attainment gap.